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MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE
FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING MAY 2009 AND MAY 2010

JUNE 2010

JULY 2010

THREE MONTH
TOTAL VARIANCE *

Balance Forward

Add Receipts:
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. Bond Assessment
. Regular Contributions:
. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)

. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)

. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
. UCFE (Federal Agencies)
. Special Administrative Transfer **
. Reed Act Funds
UC Modernization Incentive
. Treasury Interest Credits
. UCX (Military Agencies)
. WV Insurance Committee-Senate Bill 246
. CMIA Receipts

Total Monthly Receipts

Less Disbursements:

Debt Bond Repayment

Regular Benefits:

Federal Emergency Benefits (EUCO08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)

Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits
Reed Act Funds

Special Administrative Transfer**

Total Monthly Disbursements

Trust Fund Balance

$165,009,076.61

$186,390,765.95

$193,165,088.22

$67,265,942.58

$108,392,942.39

$95,528,960.38

($273,377,085.44)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,988,825.48 $1,941,206.73 $24,611,164.34 $67,859,288.93 $2,950,870.13 $18,829,788.76 $9,098,751.27
$4,965,142.62 $13,477,689.00 $9,448,500.00 $18,522,930.92 $20,088,819.06 $11,525,604.92 $22,246,023.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $476,753.03 $463,936.85 $56,940.66 $997,630.54
$4,931,821.00 $4,665,539.00 $3,885,199.00 $3,734,687.00 $4,148,919.00 $2,610,961.00 ($2,987,992.00)
$108,110.51 $134,715.38 $145,698.76 $113,611.99 $136,731.45 $120,956.05 ($17,225.16)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1,940,527.75 $0.00 $0.00 $896,525.01 $0.00 ($1,044,002.74)
$257,655.84 $334,173.19 $361,896.79 $368,442.22 $448,151.17 $430,957.73 $293,825.30
$0.00 $40,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000,000.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,251,555.45

(Retired)
$31,422,777.17
$6,065,169.72
$0.00

($392.00)
$4,937,591.00
$127,642.77
$317,077.45
$0.00
$0.00

$62,493,851.05

$38,452,458.89

(Retired)
$37,196,430.62
$12,745,901.00

$0.00
($330.00)
$4,393,011.00
$137,128.22
$343,349.95
$895,177.57
$8,860.42

(Retired)
$33,461,040.58
$9,107,118.00
$0.00

($355.00)
$3,773,505.00
$157,715.37
$390,264.88
$0.00
$8,042.21

$91,075,714.09

$29,133,952.67

$33,575,209.12

($11,412,989.51)

(Retired)
$22,991,873.05
$21,464,745.92

$472,940.61
($190.00)
$4,287,027.00
$127,577.91
$509,118.65
$85,623.07
$9,998.07

(Retired)
$19,393,305.83
$17,231,703.08

$451,772.27
($769.12)
$3,611,704.00
$128,129.10
$460,814.14
$713,612.83
$7,662.55

(Retired)
$18,709,953.79
$12,169,097.97

$116,532.37
($798.54)
$2,662,045.00
$121,569.52
$447,396.83
$3,366.83
$5,548.08

(Retired)
($40,985,115.70)
$22,947,358.25
$1,041,245.25

($680.66)
($2,543,331.00)
($45,209.83)
$366,637.34
($92,574.84)
$6,306.07

$42,869,866.11

$186.390.765.95

$55,719,528.78

$46,897,331.04

193,1665,088.22

$184,720.216.07

$49,948,714.28

$41,997,934.68

$34,234,711.85

($19,305,365.12)

$108.392,942.39

$95,528.960.38

$94,869.457.65

($265,484,709.83)

* Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data.

The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.

**The Assistance for Unemployed Workers and Struggling Familiies Act, Title Il of Division B of Public Law No. 111-5, enacted February 17, 2009, provided a special administrative transfer to states' accounts of $500 million to be
used for certain administrative purposes. On February 27, 2009, the U.S. Treasury distributed West Viorginia's amount of $2,369,759 to the Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund. Attachment IV to the Unemployment Insurance
Program Letter No. 14-09 issued by the U.S. Department of Labor on February 26, 2009 specifies the permissible uses of the administrative transfer. The special administrative transfer is not available for the payment of
Unemployment Compensation (UC) benefits; therefore the Trust Fund Balance must be reduced by the Special Administrative Transfer on line 7 to obtain the balance available for UC benefits.
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