## MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING MAY 2009 AND MAY 2010

	MAY 09	JUNE 09	JULY 09	MAY 2010	JUNE 2010	JULY 2010	THREE MONTH TOTAL VARIANCE *
Balance Forward	<u>\$165,009,076.61</u>	<u>\$186,390,765.95</u>	<u>\$193,165,088.22</u>	<u>\$67,265,942.58</u>	<u>\$108,392,942.39</u>	<u>\$95,528,960.38</u>	<u>(\$273,377,085.44)</u>
Add Receipts:							
1. Bond Assessment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2. Regular Contributions:	\$53,988,825.48	\$1,941,206.73	\$24,611,164.34	\$67,859,288.93	\$2,950,870.13	\$18,829,788.76	\$9,098,751.27
3. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	\$4,965,142.62	\$13,477,689.00	\$9,448,500.00	\$18,522,930.92	\$20,088,819.06	\$11,525,604.92	\$22,246,023.28
4. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$476,753.03	\$463,936.85	\$56,940.66	\$997,630.54
5. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$4,931,821.00	\$4,665,539.00	\$3,885,199.00	\$3,734,687.00	\$4,148,919.00	\$2,610,961.00	(\$2,987,992.00)
6. UCFE (Federal Agencies)	\$108,110.51	\$134,715.38	\$145,698.76	\$113,611.99	\$136,731.45	\$120,956.05	(\$17,225.16)
7. Special Administrative Transfer **	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8. Reed Act Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9. UC Modernization Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10. Treasury Interest Credits	\$0.00	\$1,940,527.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$896,525.01	\$0.00	(\$1,044,002.74)
11. UCX (Military Agencies)	\$257,655.84	\$334,173.19	\$361,896.79	\$368,442.22	\$448,151.17	\$430,957.73	\$293,825.30
12. WV Insurance Committee-Senate Bill 246	\$0.00	\$40,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$40,000,000.00)
13. CMIA Receipts	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Monthly Receipts	<u>\$64,251,555.45</u>	<u>\$62,493,851.05</u>	<u>\$38,452,458.89</u>	<u>\$91,075,714.09</u>	<u>\$29,133,952.67</u>	<u>\$33,575,209.12</u>	<u>(\$11,412,989.51)</u>
Less Disbursements:							
Debt Bond Repayment	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)
Regular Benefits:	\$31,422,777.17	\$37,196,430.62	\$33,461,040.58	\$22,991,873.05	\$19,393,305.83	\$18,709,953.79	(\$40,985,115.70)
Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	\$6,065,169.72	\$12,745,901.00	\$9,107,118.00	\$21,464,745.92	\$17,231,703.08	\$12,169,097.97	\$22,947,358.25
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$472,940.61	\$451,772.27	\$116,532.37	\$1,041,245.25
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)	(\$392.00)	(\$330.00)	(\$355.00)	(\$190.00)	(\$769.12)	(\$798.54)	(\$680.66)
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$4,937,591.00	\$4,393,011.00	\$3,773,505.00	\$4,287,027.00	\$3,611,704.00	\$2,662,045.00	(\$2,543,331.00)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits	\$127,642.77	\$137,128.22	\$157,715.37	\$127,577.91	\$128,129.10	\$121,569.52	(\$45,209.83)
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits	\$317,077.45	\$343,349.95	\$390,264.88	\$509,118.65	\$460,814.14	\$447,396.83	\$366,637.34
Reed Act Funds	\$0.00	\$895,177.57	\$0.00	\$85,623.07	\$713,612.83	\$3,366.83	(\$92,574.84)
Special Administrative Transfer**	\$0.00	\$8,860.42	\$8,042.21	\$9,998.07	\$7,662.55	\$5,548.08	\$6,306.07
Total Monthly Disbursements	\$42,869,866.11	<u>\$55,719,528.78</u>	\$46,897,331.04	\$49,948,714.28	<u>\$41,997,934.68</u>	<u>\$34,234,711.85</u>	<u>(\$19,305,365.12)</u>
Trust Fund Balance	<u>\$186,390,765.95</u>	193,165,088.22	<b>\$184,720,216.07</b>	<u>\$108,392,942.39</u>	<u>\$95,528,960.38</u>	<b>\$94,869,457.65</b>	(\$265,484,709.83)

\* Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data.

The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.

\*\*The Assistance for Unemployed Workers and Struggling Families Act, Title II of Division B of Public Law No. 111-5, enacted February 17, 2009, provided a special administrative transfer to states' accounts of \$500 million to be used for certain administrative purposes. On February 27, 2009, the U.S. Treasury distributed West Viorginia's amount of \$2,369,759 to the Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund. Attachment IV to the Unemployment Insurance Program Letter No. 14-09 issued by the U.S. Department of Labor on February 26, 2009 specifies the permissible uses of the administrative transfer. The special administrative transfer is not available for the payment of Unemployment Compensation (UC) benefits; therefore the Trust Fund Balance must be reduced by the Special Administrative Transfer on line 7 to obtain the balance available for UC benefits.